
2024 LAREDO ISD INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 St. Augustine 309 - 307 = 616 1 Juan Arambula (Zapata) 74 - 70 = 144

2 Zapata 313 - 316 = 629 2 Caleb Guerra (Zapata) 75 - 71 = 146

3 Laredo Nixon 325 - 345 = 670 3 Jacob Salinas (St. Augustine) 75 - 72 = 147

4 Mission Veterans Memorial 345 - 344 = 689 4 Ricardo Rodriguez (St. Augustine) 76 - 72 = 148

5 Eagle Pass 351 - 346 = 697 5 Keime Rodriguez (St. Augustine) 76 - 83 = 159

6 Laredo Alexander A 345 - 369 = 714 6 Valentin Ocaña (Mission Veterans) 84 - 80 = 164

7 Laredo LBJ 376 - 369 = 745 Misael Lopez (Laredo Cigarroa) 80 - 84 = 164

8 Mission High 369 - 379 = 748 Nathaniel Lopez (Roma) 84 - 80 = 164

9 La Joya Palmview 406 - 379 = 785 9 Jesus Jasso (St. Augustine) 85 - 80 = 165

10 Laredo Cigarroa 405 - 409 = 814 Samuel Moreno (Laredo Nixon) 83 - 82 = 165

11 Laredo Alexander B 466 - 429 = 895

12 Roma 394 - NS = NT

Date:  November 15-16, 2024 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  72 players

Course:  Casa Blanca GC (Laredo)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny & Breezy   82°   14-16 mph

Day 2:  Sunny & Windy    81°   21-24 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

14 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

63 Jesus Ramirez (Laredo South) 123 - 118 = 241

60 Junie Fasulo (Laredo South) 118 - 117 = 235

55 Rogelio Rendon (Laredo South) 110 - 114 = 224

20 Mario Garza (Mission Veterans) 84 - 87 = 171

29 Sebastian Sanchez (Mission Veterans) 94 - 90 = 184

23 Luis Gueta (Laredo Martin) 87 - 85 = 172

45 Manny Gomez (Laredo Nixon) 101 - 100 = 201

57 Jorge Paredes (St. Augustine) 111 - 116 = 227

60 Miguel Garcia (Roma) 129 - 106 = 235

59 Eduardo Franco (Roma) 123 - 110 = 233

dnf Alejandro Gonzalez (CC Winn) 108 - NS = NT

dnf Leo Sanchez (CC Winn) 101 - NS = NT

dnf Damian Perales (CC Winn) 123 - NS = NT

dnf Alan De La Cruz (Laredo LBJ) 155 - NS = NT



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

12 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st St. Augustine 2nd Zapata

4 Ricardo Rodriguez 76 - 72 = 148 2 Caleb Guerra 75 - 71 = 146

3 Jacob Salinas 75 - 72 = 147 dnf Javier Lopez 82 - NS = NT

11 Juan Ochoa 82 - 84 = 166 1 Juan Arambula 74 - 70 = 144

9 Jesus Jasso 85 - 80 = 165 11 Ralphie Garcia 82 - 84 = 166

5 Keime Rodriguez 76 - 83 = 159 24 Robert Garcia 82 - 91 = 173

TEAM TOTAL:  309 - 307 = 616 TEAM TOTAL:  313 - 316 = 629

3rd Laredo Nixon 4th Mission Veterans Memorial

20 Paul Gamez 79 - 92 = 171 18 Zach Gerlach 85 - 85 = 170

9 Samuel Moreno 83 - 82 = 165 6 Valentin Ocaña 84 - 80 = 164

17 Javy Gutierrez 82 - 86 = 168 14 Francisco Olguin 81 - 86 = 167

11 Aaron Rodriguez 81 - 85 = 166 38 Daniel Garcia 97 - 97 = 194

44 Gerardo Alvarado 105 - 95 = 200 33 Jeremiah Gonzalez 95 - 93 = 188

TEAM TOTAL:  325 - 345 = 670 TEAM TOTAL:  345 - 344 = 689

5th Eagle Pass 6th Laredo Alexander A

18 Aquiles Garcia 87 - 83 = 170 14 Izaiah Rodriguez 85 - 82 = 167

14 Adrian Rodriguez 84 - 83 = 167 30 Ernesto Ruelas 91 - 94 = 185

27 Geronimo Castano 90 - 87 = 177 31 John Muhlenbruch 84 - 102 = 186

28 Nicolas Herreria 90 - 93 = 183 25 Santiago Gonzalez 85 - 91 = 176

47 Daniel Boone 105 - 101 = 206

TEAM TOTAL:  351 - 346 = 697 TEAM TOTAL:  345 - 369 = 714

7th Laredo LBJ 8th Mission High

32 Gael Sandoval 88 - 99 = 187 33 Brandon Soliz 91 - 97 = 188

33 Jason Gomez 97 - 91 = 188 20 Joseph Heitz 86 - 85 = 171

25 Ramon De La Cruz 89 - 87 = 176 36 Bryan Long 97 - 93 = 190

40 Alex Waldo 103 - 92 = 195 43 Lucian Sustaita 95 - 104 = 199

49 Austin Ramos 102 - 112 = 214

TEAM TOTAL:  376 - 369 = 745 TEAM TOTAL:  369 - 379 = 748

9th La Joya Palmview 10th Laredo Cigarroa

38 Benjamin Bocanegra 103 - 91 = 194 6 Misael Lopez 80 - 84 = 164

40 Julio Villarreal 106 - 89 = 195 dnf Braulio Salinas 108 - NS = NT

53 Margarito Requenez 107 - 110 = 217 47 Jerry Rodriguez 108 - 98 = 206

37 Dylon Perez 97 - 95 = 192 54 Sebastian Moncivais 109 - 114 = 223

46 Rodrigo Lopez 100 - 104 = 204 57 Rolando Ramos 114 - 113 = 227

TEAM TOTAL:  406 - 379 = 785 TEAM TOTAL:  405 - 409 = 814



11th Laredo Alexander B 12th Roma

52 Robert Gonzalez 112 - 104 = 216 6 Nathaniel Lopez 84 - 80 = 164

56 David Flores 120 - 106 = 226 42 Ivan Rodriguez 98 - 98 = 196

49 Carlos Cavazos 107 - 107 = 214 51 Diego Ramirez 113 - 102 = 215

62 Alex Cortez 127 - 112 = 239 dnf Roy Garcia Jr 108 - NS = NT

64 Oliver Perez 127 - 146 = 273 dnf Graciano Garcia III 104 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  466 - 429 = 895 TEAM TOTAL:  394 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Juan Arambula Zapata 74 70 144

2 Caleb Guerra Zapata 75 71 146

3 Jacob Salinas St. Augustine 75 72 147

4 Ricardo Rodriguez St. Augustine 76 72 148

5 Keime Rodriguez St. Augustine 76 83 159

6 Valentin Ocaña Mission Veterans Memorial 84 80 164

Misael Lopez Laredo Cigarroa 80 84 164

Nathaniel Lopez Roma 84 80 164

9 Jesus Jasso St. Augustine 85 80 165

Samuel Moreno Laredo Nixon 83 82 165

11 Juan Ochoa St. Augustine 82 84 166

Ralphie Garcia Zapata 82 84 166

Aaron Rodriguez Laredo Nixon 81 85 166

14 Francisco Olguin Mission Veterans Memorial 81 86 167

Adrian Rodriguez Eagle Pass 84 83 167

Izaiah Rodriguez Laredo Alexander A 85 82 167

17 Javy Gutierrez Laredo Nixon 82 86 168

18 Zach Gerlach Mission Veterans Memorial 85 85 170

Aquiles Garcia Eagle Pass 87 83 170

20 Paul Gamez Laredo Nixon 79 92 171

Joseph Heitz Mission High 86 85 171

Mario Garza (ind) Mission Veterans Memorial 84 87 171

23 Luis Gueta (ind) Laredo Martin 87 85 172

24 Robert Garcia Zapata 82 91 173

25 Santiago Gonzalez Laredo Alexander A 85 91 176

Ramon De La Cruz Laredo LBJ 89 87 176

27 Geronimo Castano Eagle Pass 90 87 177

28 Nicolas Herreria Eagle Pass 90 93 183

29 Sebastian Sanchez (ind) Mission Veterans Memorial 94 90 184

30 Ernesto Ruelas Laredo Alexander A 91 94 185

31 John Muhlenbruch Laredo Alexander A 84 102 186

32 Gael Sandoval Laredo LBJ 88 99 187

33 Jeremiah Gonzalez Mission Veterans Memorial 95 93 188

Jason Gomez Laredo LBJ 97 91 188

Brandon Soliz Mission High 91 97 188

36 Bryan Long Mission High 97 93 190

37 Dylon Perez La Joya Palmview 97 95 192

38 Daniel Garcia Mission Veterans Memorial 97 97 194

Benjamin Bocanegra La Joya Palmview 103 91 194

40 Alex Waldo Laredo LBJ 103 92 195

Julio Villarreal La Joya Palmview 106 89 195

42 Ivan Rodriguez Roma 98 98 196

43 Lucian Sustaita Mission High 95 104 199

44 Gerardo Alvarado Laredo Nixon 105 95 200

45 Manny Gomez (ind) Laredo Nixon 101 100 201



46 Rodrigo Lopez La Joya Palmview 100 104 204

47 Daniel Boone Eagle Pass 105 101 206

Jerry Rodriguez Laredo Cigarroa 108 98 206

49 Austin Ramos Laredo LBJ 102 112 214

Carlos Cavazos Laredo Alexander B 107 107 214

51 Diego Ramirez Roma 113 102 215

52 Robert Gonzalez Laredo Alexander B 112 104 216

53 Margarito Requenez La Joya Palmview 107 110 217

54 Sebastian Moncivais Laredo Cigarroa 109 114 223

55 Rogelio Rendon (ind) Laredo South 110 114 224

56 David Flores Laredo Alexander B 120 106 226

57 Rolando Ramos Laredo Cigarroa 114 113 227

Jorge Paredes (ind) St. Augustine 111 116 227

59 Eduardo Franco (ind) Roma 123 110 233

60 Junie Fasulo (ind) Laredo South 118 117 235

Miguel Garcia (ind) Roma 129 106 235

62 Alex Cortez Laredo Alexander B 127 112 239

63 Jesus Ramirezv (ind) Laredo South 123 118 241

64 Oliver Perez Laredo Alexander B 127 146 273

dnf Javier Lopez Zapata 82 NS NT

dnf Braulio Salinas Laredo Cigarroa 108 NS NT

dnf Roy Garcia Jr Roma 108 NS NT

dnf Graciano Garcia III Roma 104 NS NT

dnf Alejandro Gonzalez (ind) CC Winn 108 NS NT

dnf Leo Sanchez (ind) CC Winn 101 NS NT

dnf Damian Perales (ind) CC Winn 123 NS NT

dnf Alan De La Cruz (ind) Laredo LBJ 155 NS NT


